MEETING NOTICE

Edinburgh Town Council Town Hall
Monday, April 22, 2024 107 S Holland Street
6:00 P.M. Edinburgh, IN 46124

AGENDA

- Pledge of Allegiance
- Roll Call
- Minutes of Council Meeting April 10, 2024 and Executive Meeting April 13, 2024
- Claims
- Public Hearing 801 E Thompson Street Dustin Huddleston
- American Legion Memorial Day Proclamation Ryan Piercefield
- Resolution 2024-5 Appointing Acting Town Manager Dustin Huddleston
- Advertise for the Position of Town Manager Dustin Huddleston
- Resolution 2024-6 Authorizing Special Purchase of Street Sweeper Dustin Huddleston
- Resolution 2024-7 Police Take Home Vehicles Dustin Huddleston
- Ordinance 2024-6 Amending Electric Rates (1st Reading) Dustin Huddleston
- TIF Report Filing Rhonda Barrett
- Renewal of 252 INDOT Construction Agreement for Water Department Rhonda Barrett
- Wessler Invoice 43943 for Water Treatment Plant Rhonda Barrett
- Resolution 2024-4 Shelby County Hazard Mitigation Plan Adoption Julie Young
- Bid Award for 12kV UG Line Under Big Blue River and SR 252– Stephen Clark/Jim Hill
- Service Connection Fee Discussion Stephen Clark
- Electric Rate Discussion Ron Ross Edinburgh School Superintendent
- Other Business

Carragil.

COMMENTS

Council:	Other:
Michael Bryant	Rhonda Barrett, Clerk-Treasurer
Debbie Buck	Dustin Huddleston, Town Attorney
Ryan Piercefield	
Miriam Rooks	
Sherri Sweet	

Public Comments

ADJOURN